• Insulated aluminium can
• Twin core cable
• Double potted design
• high current loading
• mounting stud version applications for starting capacitors for single‐phase motors with auxiliary phase
• Top deck in rubber‐bakelite
• Protection according to IP54
• Discharge resistance 15KΩ 2W on request
APPLICATIONS
Motor start, motor control on white goods appliances.
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Total length is 17 digits
 1   2  3   4   5   6   7  8   9  10  11   12    13   14   15   16   17
 TYPE VOLTAGE  CAPACITANCE    TERM   DUTY    TOL    CON   CASE SIZE
K 1 4  K  Ø
LENGTH [mm]
091, 118
DIAMETER [mm]
V = 50
F = 40
CONNECTOR
3 = Bipolar Cable
TOLLERANCE
K = ±10%
DUTY CYCLE
0 = 0.55%
1 = 1.70%
TERMINATION
0 = Plain Can
1 = M10 Stud
8 = M8   Stud
CAPACITANCE [µF]
2 significant digits plus multiplying factor
1 = x10
2 = x100
VOLTAGE [VAC]
160 VAC = 160
330 VAC = 330
SERIES TYPE
K14 Motor Start Double Can
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
SPECIFICATION
Reference IEC EN 60252‐2
Climatic category 10/65/21 IEC 68‐1
Storage temperature ‐40°C to +85°C
Temperature range ‐40°C to +85°C
Voltage range 160V AC to 320V AC
Capacitance range 50 µF to 850 µF
Stud (digit 10
th
) M8 or M12 with fixing nuts
Duty cycle (digit 11
th
)
0.55%  ‐ 20 turns‐on/hour of 1 second every 3 minutes
1,70%  ‐ 20 turns‐on/hour of 1 second every 3 minutes
Tolerance (digit 12th
 ) “K” = ± 10%
Case Aluminium case with or without stud
Mounting Horizontal – Vertical
Maximum screw torque strength for installation 10 Nm
Class protection IP54
Connection cable 300 mm or on custom request
IVD GmbH, Max-Eyth-Strasse 10, 74405 Gaildorf      Tel. 07971/9789-0      info@ivdgmbh.de      www.ivdgmbh.de
K14 TYPE STANDARD RATINGS
RATED
VOLTAGE
Cap
μF
Ø x L
mm
Frequency
Hz
Duty Cycle
%
PART NUMBER
Termination digit excluded
200 50x91 50 1.70 K14160201_1K3V091
250 50x91 50 1.70 K14160251_1K3V091
300 50x91 50 1.70 K14160301_1K3V091
350 50x91 50 1.70 K14160351_1K3V091